illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the condensed consolidating financial position or the results of operations in future periods or the
results that would have been realized had Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. and Telsima Corporation been a combined company during the specified periods. The
pro forma adjustments are based on the information available at the time of the preparation of these statements. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined
consolidated financial statements, including any note thereto, are qualified in their entirety by reference to, and should be read in conjunction with, the
historical consolidated financial statements of Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. included in its Form 10-K for the year ended June 28, 2008 and Form 10-Q for the
three months ended April 3, 2009 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

  Historical
  Harris Stratex   Telsima Corporation   Harris Stratex
  Networks as of   As of December 31,   Pro Forma   Networks, Inc.
  January 2, 2009  2008   Adjustments(a)  Pro Forma
  (in millions)

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments  $ 99.3  $ 3.2  $ (12.7)  $ 89.8
Receivables   180.5   3.2   183.7
Inventories and unbilled costs   156.8   3.2   159.9
Deferred cost of revenue   —   35.2   35.2
Other current assets   21.1   4.0   25.1

Total current assets   457.7   48.7   (12.7)   493.7
Other Assets

Property, plant and equipment   72.0   1.3   .2   73.5
Goodwill   —   —   1.2   1.2
Indentifiable intangible assets   100.0   .6   5.8   106.4
Other assets   13.1   .2   13.3

   185.1   .8   7.2   194.4

  $ 642.8  $ 50.8  $ (5.5)  $ 688.1

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current Liabilities
Short-term debt  $ 10.0  $ —  $   $ 10.0
Accounts payable   73.5   4.5   78.0
Deferred revenue   —   35.4   35.4
Other accrued liabilities   110.8   4.2   115.1

Total current liabilities   194.3   44.2   238.5
Other Liabilities

Non-current deferred taxes   5.4   —   5.4
Long-term debt   —   .6   .6
Restructuring and other long-term liabilities   18.3   4.7   (4.7)   18.3

Total liabilities   218.0   49.5   (4.7)   262.8
Stockholders’ equity   424.8   1.4   (.8)   425.4

  $ 642.8  $ 58.8  $ (5.5)  $ 688.1

(a) Allocation of the purchase price of Telsima Corporation determined as follows (amounts in thousands):

Purchase price  $ 12.0
Estimated acquisition costs   .7

Total purchase price to be allocated  $ 12.7

  Original   6 Quarters
Allocation of purchase price based on fair market value  Allocation   Amortization  Adjustment
Indentifiable intangible assets:  $ 7.6   (1.8)  $ 5.8
In-process research and development   2.4   (2.4)   —
Property and equipment   .2   .2
Net tangible assets   1.3   4.2   5.5
Goodwill   1.2   1.2

Total purchase price allocation  $ 12.7   $ 12.7

This purchase price allocation is preliminary for all assets and liabilities being acquired by Harris Stratex.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in millions)

  Historical
  Harris Stratex  Telsima
  Networks   Corporation   Pro Forma   Pro
  Year Ended   Year Ended   Adjustments  Forma
  June 28, 2008   March 31, 2008  (Note 2)   Combined
Revenue  $ 718.4  $ 5.3   $ 723.7
Cost of revenue   (528.2)   (20.4)   (1.1)(a)  (549.7)

Gross profit   190.2   (15.1)   (1.1)   174.0

Operating expenses:
Research and development   (46.1)   (13.3)   (59.4)
In-process research and development   —   —   (2.4)(b)  (2.4)
Selling, general and administrative   (141.4)   (4.6)   (146.0)
Amortization of intangible assets   (7.1)   —   (.1)(c)  (7.2)
Restructuring charges   (9.3)   —   —   (9.3)

Total operating expenses   (203.9)   (17.9)   (2.5)   (224.3)

Loss from operations   (13.7)   (33.0)   (3.6)   (50.3)
Interest and other income (expense), net   (.2)   .1   (.1)

Loss before income taxes   (13.9)   (32.9)   (3.6)   (50.4)
Benefit from income taxes   2.0   —   2.0

Net loss  $ (11.9)  $ (32.9)   (3.6)  $ (48.4)

Net loss per share — Basic and diluted  $ (0.20)   $ (0.83)
Shares used in calculation   58.4   58.4

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in millions)

  Historical
  Harris Stratex
  Networks   Telsima
  2 Quarters   Corporation   Pro Forma   Pro
  Ended   2 Quarters Ended   Adjustments  Forma
  January 2, 2009  December 31, 2008  (Note 2)   Combined
Revenue  $ 386.7  $ 12.8   $ 399.5
Cost of revenue   (274.1)   (17.2)   (.6)(a)  (291.9)

Gross profit   112.6   (4.4)   (.6)   107.6
Operating expenses:

Research and development   (19.7)   (7.4)   (27.1)
Selling, general and administrative   (69.4)   (1.1)   (70.5)
Amortization of intangible assets   (2.8)   —   (.1)(c)  (2.9)
Restructuring and impairment charges   (305.4)   —   (305.4)

Total operating expenses   (397.3)   (8.5)   (.1)   (405.9)

Income loss from operations   (284.7)   (12.9)   (.7)   (298.3)
Interest and other income (expense), net   (.7)   (1.9)   (2.6)

Income loss before income taxes   (285.4)   (14.8)   (.7)   (300.9)
Provision for income taxes   (24.4)   —   (24.4)

Net loss  $ (309.8)  $ (14.8)   (.7)  $ (325.3)

Net loss per share – Basic and diluted  $ (5.29)   $ (5.55)
Shares used in calculation   58.6   58.6

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.